Oh My Brow 3-in-1 Wand

What better defines the face than stunning brows? Simplify

your brow routine with this 3-in-1 brow sculpting wand. It fills,
conditions and tames all in one swipe. ACULYN™ 22 and 88
Polymer work in synergy to build the best texture possible for
easy application. UCARE™ Polymer JR 30 gives added conditioning
properties and we threw in some natural Sheanut Refined Butter
to make this formula even more nourishing. ACUDYNE™ DHR is

a natural and flexible fixative to tame the wildest of brows. Finally
we added, 18008 Brown Iron Oxide and Gemini VC-38 to give

&
good coverage and add a slight chroming effect. Start sculpting ®
YOUR signature brow. u n IVAR
PERSONAL CARE




Trade name

w

UCARE™ Polymer JR 30M

N

ACUDYNE" DHR Polymer

[C]

ACULYN"™ 88 Polymer

o

ACULYN"™ 28 Polymer

B 7 AMP Ultra™ PC 2000

o

Ercanol CS 50/50 V

Sheanut Refined Butter

O

10 Ercamuls LF 65V/FD

11 18008 Brown Iron Oxide
12 MYSTERY SY152697

13 Stabil ZERO

14 Vitamine E Acetate

15 EPITEX™ 66 Polymer

17 L-Serine

F 18 Gemini VC-38

| INCI name
Water (Aqua)
Glycerin

Polyquaternium-10

Acrylates/Hydroxyesters Acrylates
Copolymer

Acrylates/Steareth-20 Methacrylate
Crosspolymer
Acrylates/Beheneth-25 Methacrylate
Copolymer

Aminomethyl Propanol

Cetearyl Alcohol

Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea Butter)
Glyceryl Stearate (and) PEG-100 Stearate
C177491, C1 77492, C1 77499

Fragrance

Pentylene Glycol, Caprylyl Glycol,
Ethylhexylglycerin

Tocopheryl Acetate
Acrylates Copolymer
Water (Aqua)

Serine

Mica, Titanium Dioxide, Silica

Supplier

Univar*

Univar*

Dow Personal Care / Univar*

Dow Personal Care / Univar*
Dow Personal Care / Univar*

Dow Personal Care / Univar*

Angus / Univar*

Erca Wilmar / Univar*
Kerfoot / Univar*
Erca Wilmar / Univar*
Univar Colour*

Kao Fragrances / Univar*
Akema / Univar*

Rita / Univar*
Dow Personal Care / Univar*
Univar*

Evonik / Univar*

Sandream Impact / Univar*

* Please contact your regional Univar sales representative to ensure that mentioned products are distributed in your country.

Reference:  BE2416
Issued by:
Contact:

Univar’s EMEA PC Laboratory in Brussels, Belgium
personalcareEMEA®univar.com | www.univar.com

Qs
5.0
0.2

5.0
23

20
QS 6.0
<pH
<70
20

8.0
1.0
7.0
0.2
1.0
0.05
3.0
4.0
1.0
5.0

Procedure (Hot process)

1. Combine ingredients of phase A with
stirring until homogeneous.

2. Add phase B to phase A and heat to
80°C.

3. Prepare phase C and heat to 80°C until
homogeneous.

4. Add phase C to the blend under
stirring until homogeneous with
Silverson (5000 rpm during 3 min).

5. Cool down at room temperature.
6. Add in the order ingredients phase D.

7. Add phase E, and then phase F with
gentle stirring until homogeneous.

Stable at least 2 months at room
temperature and 40°C (still ongoing).

Comments

« Viscosity (spindle 6; 0.3 rpm ; 1 min) =
260,000 cPs (64.0%)

« pH=629

U UNIVAR'

CHEMISTRY DELIVERED

Disclaimer — Univar BV and its affiliates (“Univar") offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation only. It is not a commercialized product. Univar relies on information and data from its suppliers on which to base this suggested formulation, but Univar has not subjected the
suggested formulation to any testing for performance, efficacy or safety. Univar makes no warranties, express or implied, related to this suggested formulation, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Additionally, Univar has not done
any patent search on the suggested formulation. BEFORE USE, YOU MUST TEST THE FORMULATION, OR ANY VARIANCE THEREOF, TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. FURTHERMORE, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT
CLEARANCE, LICENSE OR REGISTRATION. BY TAKING THIS SUGGESTED FORMULATION, YOU HEREBY AGREE TO DEFEND AND HOLD UNIVAR HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT. Any suggested uses are not inducements to infringe any patent
and should not be taken as such. @ 2016. Univar Inc. All rights reserved. Univar, the hexagon and the Univar logo are registered trademarks of Univar Inc. Certain trademarks are owned by third parties, are used to identify the goods and services identified by those marks, and are the property

of their rightful owners. 00008832-2016



