Oh My Brow 3-in-1 Wand

What better defines the face than stunning brows? Simplify your brow routine with this 3-in-1 brow sculpting wand. It fills, conditions and tames all in one swipe. ACULYN[™] 22 and 88 Polymer work in synergy to build the best texture possible for easy application. UCARE[™] Polymer JR 30 gives added conditioning properties and we threw in some natural Sheanut Refined Butter to make this formula even more nourishing. ACUDYNE[™] DHR is a natural and flexible fixative to tame the wildest of brows. Finally we added, 18008 Brown Iron Oxide and Gemini VC-38 to give good coverage and add a slight chroming effect. Start sculpting YOUR signature brow.



	Trade name	INCI name	Supplier	%
A	1	Water (Aqua)	Univar*	Q.S
	2	Glycerin	Univar*	5.0
	3 UCARE [™] Polymer JR 30M	Polyquaternium-10	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	0.2
	4 ACUDYNE [™] DHR Polymer	Acrylates/Hydroxyesters Acrylates Copolymer	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	5.0
	5 ACULYN [™] 88 Polymer	Acrylates/Steareth-20 Methacrylate Crosspolymer	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	2.3
	6 ACULYN [™] 28 Polymer	Acrylates/Beheneth-25 Methacrylate Copolymer	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	2.0
В	7 AMP Ultra [™] PC 2000	Aminomethyl Propanol	Angus / Univar*	Q.S 6.0 < pH < 7.0
С	8 Ercanol CS 50/50 V	Cetearyl Alcohol	Erca Wilmar / Univar*	2.0
	9 Sheanut Refined Butter	Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea Butter)	Kerfoot / Univar*	8.0
	10 Ercamuls LF 65V/FD	Glyceryl Stearate (and) PEG-100 Stearate	Erca Wilmar / Univar*	1.0
	11 18008 Brown Iron Oxide	CI 77491, CI 77492, CI 77499	Univar Colour*	7.0
D	12 MYSTERY SY152697	Fragrance	Kao Fragrances / Univar*	0.2
	13 Stabil ZERO	Pentylene Glycol, Caprylyl Glycol, Ethylhexylglycerin	Akema / Univar*	1.0
	14 Vitamine E Acetate	Tocopheryl Acetate	Rita / Univar*	0.05
	15 EPITEX™ 66 Polymer	Acrylates Copolymer	Dow Personal Care / Univar*	3.0
E	16	Water (Aqua)	Univar*	4.0
	17 L-Serine	Serine	Evonik / Univar*	1.0
F	18 Gemini VC-38	Mica, Titanium Dioxide, Silica	Sandream Impact / Univar*	5.0

* Please contact your regional Univar sales representative to ensure that mentioned products are distributed in your country.

 Reference:
 BE2416

 Issued by:
 Univar's EMEA PC Laboratory in Brussels, Belgium

 Contact:
 personalcareEMEA@univar.com | www.univar.com

Procedure (Hot process)

- 1. Combine ingredients of phase A with stirring until homogeneous.
- 2. Add phase B to phase A and heat to 80°C.
- 3. Prepare phase C and heat to 80°C until homogeneous.
- Add phase C to the blend under stirring until homogeneous with Silverson (5000 rpm during 3 min).
- 5. Cool down at room temperature.
- 6. Add in the order ingredients phase D.
- 7. Add phase E, and then phase F with gentle stirring until homogeneous.

Stability

Stable at least 2 months at room temperature and 40°C (still ongoing).

Comments

 Viscosity (spindle 6; 0.3 rpm ; 1 min) = 2,160,000 cPs (64.0%)

• pH = 6.29



Disclaimer – Univar BV and its affiliates ("Univar") offers this suggested formulation as a representative formulation on the suggested formulation as a representative formulation to this aggested formulation in formation and the from its suppliers on which to base this suggested formulation as a representative formilation on the suggested formulation as a representative formilation to the insugested formulation to any testing for performance, efficacy or safety. Univar makes no warranties, express or implied, related to this suggested formulation, INCLUDING WARRANTES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Additionally, Univar has not done any patent search on the suggested formulation is PROPAULES, SOLV ROPE USS, YOU MUST TEST THE FORMULATION, ANY VARIANCE THEREOF, TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY, FURTHERMORE, IT S VOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY INCESSARY COVERNMENT CLEARANCE, LICINSE OR REGISTRATION. BY TAKING THIS SUGGESTED FORMULATION, YOU HEREBY AGREE TO DEFEND AND HOLD UNIVAR HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINCEMENT. Any suggested uses are not inducements to infringe any patent and should not be taken as such. © 2016. Univar Inc. All rights reserved. Univar, the hexagon and the Univar logo are registered trademarks of Univar Inc. Certain trademarks are owned by third parties, are used to identify the goods and services identified by those marks, and are the property of their rightful owners. 00008327-2016